## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS , THE CITY OF NEW YORK MAN.

BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN **MANHATTAN** 

BRONX Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE... This Application must be TVDEWDITTEN

	oy must be kept					<del>_</del>
	5800	PE	RM	IT		
DEDAGE N	3600	68	N.B. ALT.		No BN 59	
	20	14	ELEV.	Application	No.	19
I OCATION	257 Ea <b>st</b>	10th St.	SIGN	j		MAN.
LOCATION			BLOC	K 438	LOT	49
FFFS PAID FO	OR			. K	LU1	•
					***************************************	
LIABILITY INSUR	BY THE DEPARTME RANCE FOR STREE' NT OF HIGHWAYS.			BEEN FURNI	SHED TO THE	SATISFACTION O
***************************************	Signature	******************		Title		Date
			New	York City	Sept. 16	19 68
To the Borough S	Superintendent:			-		
Application	is hereby made for	a PERMIT to	o perform th	e	MICTIE	
by law; and the a and with the pro- secured in accorda	d within one year fapplicant agrees to evisions of all other ance with the require Insurance F	comply with all laws and rule ements of the	ll provisions es relating t Workmen's	of the Building of this subject.  Compensation L	g Code of the Compensation aw as follows:	City of New Yorl
TST.00.012.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	policy of a general					
No certificate supervised by a I at least ten years' supervision, as req Name and a	s sub-contractor untate of occupancy we be a sub-contractor untate of occupancy we be a compared acceptance of person designed by Section 2.1 address of person designed by Section E.1.	rill be issued to or a Profession ble to the Bord. 3.7 of the Buil signated for thi iott	unless the conal Engineer ough Superior of the control of the cont	construction work, or by a Superitendent. An after is as follows:  257 Increet Church	rk covered by the cov	this permit will be construction, having iled indicating such
states: That he res	sides at Number	257 E 10th	ewrite Name of A	Applicant		
in the Borough of in the State of		in the C	ity of		n the County of	NY
application and ma	all that certain lot, ude a part thereof, sit aid, and known and	tuate, lying and	l being in th	e Borough of	Man. so stated	, City o
work proposed to ng plans is duly a	be done upon the authorized by			rch of Chr	rist	on and accompany
said work set for	th Street Chrome ownerth in the approved deponent's own know	r-contract 1 application a wledge.	tor ind accompa	to make	is duly authoriz application for a	ed by the aforesaid permit to perform ments herein con-
Falsification is punishable by than sixty (60)	n of any statemen a fine of not mor days or both.	(SIGN HE at is an offens re than five h	e under Se	ection 982-9.0 llars (\$500.00	of the Adminis	strative Code and
secured in accord	evidence having belance with the Wo	orkmen's Com	pensation L	aw, a permit is	hereby issued f	nsurance has been for the performance cribed in the above
	ND RECOMMENDED FO		ON			19
			Same Control of the C	X	·	
					2	Examiner

Borough Superintendent

Remarks or Sketch:

If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.	tive position of
Cut curbTotal Splay	
Length in Feet  Length in Length in Feet  Length in Feet  Length in Feet  Length in Feet  Leng	
eposit (\$), either in cash or certified check, payable to the order of the uildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb.	Department of
Refer to ALT19	
acob Fisher & Donald D. Fisher, Architects	
(Typewrite Name of Applicant)	
States that he resides at 225 Lafayette Street	D 1.6
March AA	
with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described and that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance hall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provided	ifications here- ibed,—with the , this approval
Applicant further states that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said p	remises are:
Owner Tenth Street Church of Christ Address 257 E. 10th St. N.Y.C.	
D. Vaughn Elliot, Trustee	***************************************
essee	***************************************
OATED Sept. 20, 1967. (Sign here) Applicant	her
Engineer, affix seal.	or Professional
(Signature of Owner or Officer of Cor	p.)
y a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60	days or both.
For Approval on 19 Examiner	
pproved19	/ 9 <sub>200</sub>
ork commenced + Complet 1 print to a signment Date signed off 1 Oce 31	1965
PH V V. AP Va	
I hereny Certify that the above report is true in every respect and that the work indi	cated has been t
I hereby Certify that the above report is true in every respect and that the work indicate in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations of this Department, except where reports and Signed.	

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MAN.

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg.,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

3 }

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS

RICHMOND 120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall, Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

6

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion

PERMIT No	5203	68	RM N.B. ALT.	IT	77		_
LOCATION	£	10th St.	ELEV. SIGN	Application	n NoB	N 59	196
				K	38 L	TO.	MAN. 49
FEES PAID FO	R						
ENDORSEMENT BY LIABILITY INSURA THE DEPARTMENT	THE DEPARTME NCE FOR STREET OF HIGHWAYS.	NT OF HIGHW	AYS. 'ALKS HAS	BEEN FUR	NISHED TO	THE SATI	SFACTION OF
=======================================	Signature		Зелогополого	Title			Date
To the Borough Sup	Derintendent				Sept.		
Application is	s hereby made for	a PERMIT to	perform the		Entire	*************	•••••
work is performed by law; and the appand with the provise secured in accordance.  The State	within one year fr plicant agrees to coions of all other	omply with all laws and rules	ove numbered issuance, to provisions relating to	ed application  this permit so  of the Build  this subject	n and the accordant shall expire by ling Code of t. Compensat	companying y limitation the City of ion insura	plans. If no as provided of New York nee has been
	icy of a general o			orbs ilm	M 02		
at least ten years' ex supervision, as require Name and add Name David	of occupancy will ensed Architect, or perience, acceptable ed by Section 2.1.3 ress of person design.	l be issued unit a Professional e to the Boroug .7 of the Buildingnated for this s	less the con I Engineer, gh Superinting Code. supervision	astruction wor by a Suendent. An	ork covered by ork covered perintendent of affidavit shall	this depart by this pe of Constru- be filed in	ment. ermit will be
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all t	Man. NY that certain lot, pi	57 E 10th  in the City , that he is ece or parcel of	of land she	NY ,	in the County actor-own	of NY ner exed to the	
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made a New York aforesaid, work proposed to be	Man.  Man.  MY  Chat certain lot, pi a part thereof, situa and known and de  done upon the si	57 E 10th  in the City , that he is ece or parcel of the, lying and be esignated as Nu	of land, sho	NY , or contrown on the Borough of as	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar	of NY ner exed to the	he approved , City of
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made a New York aforesaid, work proposed to be and plans is duly author	Man.  Man.  Man.  Man.  Man.  Man.  Introduce the certain lot, picture a part thereof, situate and known and deduced done upon the second orized by	Typewr 57 E 10th in the City that he is ece or parcel of ate, lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in	of agent for in accordance et Churce	NY or control on on the Borough of as and therein the with the a	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state nore particula pproved appli	of NY ner exed to the	he approved , City of e
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made a New York aforesaid, work proposed to be and plans is duly author	that certain lot, pi a part thereof, situated known and do done upon the second by	in the City that he is ece or parcel of the lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in fenth Street contractor application and dege.	of agent for accordance for accordance for accompanying accompanying for	NY Or contr own on the Borough of as and therein the with the as the of Che (Name of Owner)	in the County actor—Own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author	of NY ler exed to the ed above rly describ cation and	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany-
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made and work aforesaid, work proposed to be an plans is duly authored that <b>Tenth</b> aid work set forth ained are true to depose	Man.  A part thereof, pitus and known and do done upon the serviced by  Street Thur  Owner in the approved a ponent's own knowle	in the City in the City that he is ece or parcel of the lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in centh Street contractor application and dege. (SIGN HERE	of agent for accordance to Church for accompanying the accompanying for accompanyin	or control on the Borough of as and therein the with the as the of Christon of	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author application for all the si	of NY ler exed to the led above rly describ cation and prized by the ar a permit tatements	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany- he aforesaid to perform herein con-
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made a New York aforesaid, work proposed to be ng plans is duly author aid work set forth aid work set forth ained are true to deport Falsification of a punishable by a finan sixty (60) day  Satisfactory eviceured in accordance	that certain lot, pit a part thereof, situated and known and do done upon the storized by  Street thur Owner—in the approved a ponent's own knowled any statement is or both.  dence having been with the Works	in the City in the City that he is ece or parcel of the lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in centh Street contractor application and dege. (SIGN HERE s an offense us than five hund a submitted as men's Compense	of agent for agent for land, showing in the lands of accordance of the control of the lands of t	or control of control	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author application for all the si of the Admi ) or impriso	of NY ler exed to the exed to the exed above rely describe cation and prized by the ar a permit tatements inistrative comment of	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany- he aforesaid to perform herein con-
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made and work aforesaid, work proposed to be an	that certain lot, ping a part thereof, situate and known and do done upon the sate orized by  Street Thur  Owner— in the approved a ponent's own knowled any statement is ine of not more is sor both.  dence having been with the Works and the accompanying the statement is the sor both.	in the City in the City that he is ece or parcel of the lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in enth Street contractor explication and dege. (SIGN HERE s an offense un than five hund a submitted as men's Compens	of agent for accordance to the formation accompanying the formation accompanying formation for accompanying for accompanyi	or control on on the Borough of as and therein to make any plans, a on 982-9.0 s (\$500.00 above that a permit is	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author application for all the si of the Admi ) or impriso	of NY ler exed to the exed to the exed above rely describe cation and prized by the ar a permit tatements inistrative comment of	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany- he aforesaid to perform herein con-
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made and work aforesaid, work proposed to be any plans is duly authorized work set forth aid work set forth aid work set forth ained are true to deposit punishable by a finan sixty (60) day  Satisfactory eviceured in accordance the	that certain lot, ping a part thereof, situate and known and do done upon the sate orized by  Street Thur  Owner— in the approved a ponent's own knowled any statement is ine of not more is sor both.  dence having been with the Works and the accompanying the statement is the sor both.	in the City in the City that he is ece or parcel of the lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in enth Street contractor explication and dege. (SIGN HERE s an offense un than five hund a submitted as men's Compens	of agent for accordance to the formation accompanying the formation accompanying formation for accompanying for accompanyi	or control on on the Borough of as and therein to make any plans, a on 982-9.0 s (\$500.00 above that a permit is	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author application for all the si of the Admi ) or impriso	of NY ler exed to the exed to the exed above rely describe cation and prized by the ar a permit tatements inistrative comment of	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany- he aforesaid to perform herein con-
in the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all to application and made and work aforesaid, work proposed to be an	that certain lot, pice a part thereof, situate and known and do done upon the seconized by  Street Unur Owner— in the approved a ponent's own knowled any statement is ine of not more is sor both.  dence having been with the Works and the accompanying ECOMMENDED FOR	in the City in the City that he is ece or parcel of ate, lying and be esignated as Nu aid premises, in centh Street contractor application and adge. (SIGN HERE an offense un chan five hund a submitted as men's Compens	of agent for accordance to the formation accompanying the formation accompanying formation for accompanying for accompanyi	or control on on the Borough of as and therein to make any plans, a on 982-9.0 s (\$500.00 above that a permit is	in the County actor-own diagram ann Mar So state more particula pproved appli rist or Lessee) is duly author application for all the si of the Admi ) or impriso	of NY ler exed to the control of above the cation and correct by the cation and correct by the cation are constructed by the cation and correct by the cation and cation are cational cation.	he approved , City of e ed; that the accompany- he aforesaid to perform herein con-

(See Reverse Side For Important Information Regarding Erection Of Building)

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDIN

**BOROUGH OF** 

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

(7) Total Height<sup>3</sup>

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx

**QUEENS** 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

cu. ft.

DEPARTMENT OF NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE. 11: 10141

			ALTE						and the same of th	and the second s	
			ON No	)	B B	LOCK.	438	Bloop to	CITY OF	F MAHUAT	TAN
LOCAT DISTR			Building Zone Re		N				/,		•
Examine	FOR A	Approv.	MENDED  S - 1		194 \$	- L	h. Cu.			Examiner.	1
(2) Esti	Any oth Is build MATED	ner build ing on f Cost og	ngs to be Altere ding on lot or per ront or rear of lo Alteration: \$ CY: Church a	mit granted t?	for o		no fro	nt			*
STORY (Include cellar and	Include								ON		
cella:	Apts.	Rooms	Use heat & Sto	Live Load		FEMALE TO	- APTS.	Rooms	Use heating &	st	rage.
baseme			Edub room	751		35, 2	2		church	cordinar	<b>y</b>
firs 2nd 3rd	t 2 2	2 8 8	2 fam	m 50	£10/95	- 1 £	11	2 4•	offices in with chur one fami	chas acc	ction essor
4th	2	6	2 fam 2 fam				1.	1.5	on (pupi	e family EX APT)	Rjuly
	cant	ten by o	rder	ptra	10	2yof	on an	d two	71 4	Novision	J'g
01	Div.	oi	Housing			New_	c.o. t	o be	obtained.	a 12hours	bel,
]	At stree At typic Height <sup>1</sup>	t level cal floor		25 sement	fee	front et front ories	92 54 50		deep <b>25</b> deep <b>25</b>	feet rear feet rear	
) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	At stree At typic Height <sup>1</sup>	t level al floor	ma al	hange	fee sto	ries	o chan	ge feet feet	1	feet rear feet rear	
			G AS ALTERED: A			6		floor ar	ea <sup>a</sup> .	sq. ft.	

Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup>

Cubic Contents\*

Cut fit.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

(8) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:

Frame— Non-fireproof— Fireproof—

brick

Fire-Protected— Metal— Heavy Timber—

(9) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

Repairs thruout, convert occupancy to two families and church Remove fron cornice and fire escapes and rear vertical ladder fire escapes. Remove fron t stoop and install steps to first floor on the inside. Fire retad the stair hall partitions at all floor up to roof. Erect partitions shown with hatched lines. Remove non bearing partitions and other construction shown with broken lines. See plan for all details.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, information as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

If the building is to be enlarged or extended, the nature of soil must be indicated and plans must clearly show material and thickness of footings, foundations, upper walls, partitions, roofing, fireproofing, interior finish, window frames and sash and details of equipment installations.

REMARKS:-

State which mechanical work (Proper form must be filed) Standpipe:			• 9	-				
Sprinklers:	*******************************							
Fuel Oil:	***************************************						**********	***************************************
lanks:								
Electrical:	**************		***************************************					
Heating:	Syster	n		Fuel	*************			200000000
Air cooling, refrigeration:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				************	************		A TO CONTRACT
Miscellaneous (describe):		***************************************					*********	********
Plumbing:								
Is street on which building is	to be erected n	ow provided	with a public se	wer?				
If not, what disposition will be	made of waste	and sewage?			ercon conce		***********	*******
				***************************************				
***************************************	***************************************			*****************		*********		
	e <sub>kee</sub>	×.	ħ.		જે			1
		and ".				22	`.	
						لإ	12.	62 103
Remarks:—							Jy	

Inspector.